

D/L.02.
April 13, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 8747 of 2026

Shagufta Sulaiman
Vs.
CESC Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Debdipto Banerjee
... for the CESC Ltd.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Mr. Satyam Mukherjee
... for the State

None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor is any adjournment prayed for even in the second call. The State and the CESC Ltd. are represented.

The hearing of the matter stands adjourned for the day.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)