

38  
**16.04.2026**  
Ct. No.07  
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 8747 of 2026**

Shagufta Sulaiman  
Vs.  
CESC Limited and Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee  
... For the CESC Limited

Mr. Jayanta Samanta  
Mr. Satyam Mukherjee  
... For the State

1. Affidavit of Service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the records.
2. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions both the petitioner and the CESC are directed to arrive at an amicable consensus.
3. The petitioner shall approach Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee to redress her grievance.
4. Let this matter appear on 7 May 2026 for further hearing.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**