

24  
**07.05.2026**  
Ct. No.07  
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 8747 of 2026**

Shagufta Sulaiman  
VS  
CESC Limited and Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee  
...For the CESC Limited

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh  
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda  
... For the respondent nos.11, 12 & 13

As prayed for by both the parties, let this matter appear for further hearing on 15 May 2026. In the meantime the CESC Limited is directed to conduct an inspection on 11 May 2026 at 12 p.m.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**