

11
15.05.2026
Ct. No.07
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 8747 of 2026

Shagufta Sulaiman
VS
CESC Limited and Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee
...For the CESC Limited

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
... For the KMC

1. A Report filed on behalf of the CESC Limited be kept with the records.
2. In view of the Report filed on behalf of the CESC Limited the grievance of the petitioner for all practical purposes has been resolved. WPA 8747 of 2026 stands disposed of by granting liberty to the petitioner to take necessary steps, if so advised in accordance with law in respect of the finding being the Report of the CESC Limited.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)